GLYN Global Form Factor (GFF)
- Robust Global Board for 4G/3G
Cellular, Sigfox and LoRa
Glyn GFF range is an established form factor for cellular communication
that has now expanded to Sigfox and LoRa.
GFF910
A Glyn OEM RF Module enables you to get to market faster.
GFFSIG

by Glyn Ltd at any time. Products, names, logos and designs described herein may in whole or in part be subject to intellectual property rights.
Visit the Glynstore - www.glynstore.com/glyn-oem-modem-modules/
Part Number Breakdown
Australia
+61 2 9889 2520
New Zealand
+64 9 415-9150
Form Factor Molex 80-way
board connector
Operating Temperature -40 to 85º C
Dimensions 37 x 30 x 5.7mm Operating Voltage 3V8
Configuration Method AT commands Data Interface UART/USB
Antenna Options IPX/u.FL connector UART Level 2V8
Specifications
910
-xE Communication protocol.  Refer to Telit xE910 range
-XXX Module variant. Embedded GNSS options available
-X Firmware version
-G Option GPIO10 support – standard build
-M Option DVI master
-S Option DVI slave
Sigfox
-RCX Regional variant - RC1, 2, 3 or 4.
-10 Sigfox only module
-X Firmware version
LoRa -RN2XXX
Module variant - 2483(863-870MHz(EU), EU433(EU),
IN865-867), 2903(US902-928MHz(USA), AU915-
928MHz(NZ), AU915-928MHz(Aus), AS923, KE920-923)
GFFLoRA GFFLoRA
GFF pinout table here.